
Communiqué no. 1066-8 March 2026

Women's Sprint  /  Vitesse femmes
Semifinals  /  Demi-finales

Results  /  Résultats

Sat 7 Mar 2026 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank
Race

Number
Name

Team
Code

Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Heat 1

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

10.914

65.970

10.832

66.470

1 40 ANDREWS Ellesse NZL Winner Winner Q

2 37 SATO Mina JPN +0.060 +0.019

Heat 2

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

8.744

82.342

10.868

66.250

1 31 YUAN Liying CHN Winner Winner Q

2 33 FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie GER REL +0.184R

Progression rule:

The winners race for the gold and silver medals. The losers race for the bronze medal.

No. 33 FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie (GER)
Has been relegated for not holding their line during the final sprint.
A été déclassé(e) pour avoir quitté sa ligne pendant le sprint final.

LEGEND

Q Qualified R Relegation REL Relegated
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