

6-8 March 2026

Communiqué no. 106

**Women's Sprint / Vitesse femmes  
Semifinals / Demi-finales  
Results / Résultats**

Sat 7 Mar 2026 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank	Race Number	Name	Team Code	Race 1	Race 2	Decider
				200m Time:	10.914	10.832
				Average Speed km/h:	65.970	66.470
<b>Heat 1</b>						
1	40	<b>ANDREWS Ellesse</b>	<b>NZL</b>	<b>Winner</b>	<b>Winner</b>	Q
2	37	SATO Mina	JPN	+0.060	+0.019	
				200m Time:	8.744	10.868
				Average Speed km/h:	82.342	66.250
<b>Heat 2</b>						
1	31	<b>YUAN Liying</b>	<b>CHN</b>	<b>Winner</b>	<b>Winner</b>	Q
2	33	<b>R</b> FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie	GER	REL	+0.184	

**Progression rule:**

The winners race for the gold and silver medals. The losers race for the bronze medal.

**No. 33 FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie (GER)**

 Has been relegated for not holding their line during the final sprint.  
 A été déclassé(e) pour avoir quitté sa ligne pendant le sprint final.

**LEGEND**
**Q** Qualified      **R** Relegation      **REL** Relegated